1
SnPb Termination Multilayer Varistors
Multilayer Varistors with Tin/Lead Termination
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
AVX designed specific TransGuard® and StaticGuard VCLD series with Sn/Pb
termination (5% Pb Min) to support customers that cannot accept pure tin
components in their applications. They have the advantage of offering bi-directional
overvoltage protection against transient events such as ESD, inductive switching,

• Operating Temperature:
-55°C to +125°C
HOW TO ORDER – TRANSGUARD®
05 = 5.6Vdc
09 = 9Vdc
12 = 12Vdc
14 = 14Vdc
18 = 18Vdc
26 = 26Vdc
30 = 30Vdc
31 = 31Vdc
38 = 38Vdc
42 = 42Vdc
45 = 45Vdc
48 = 48Vdc
56 = 56Vdc
60 = 60Vdc
65 = 65Vdc
85 = 85Vdc
X = 0.05J
A = 0.1J
C = 0.3J
D = 0.4J
G = 0.9J
F = 0.7J
H = 1.2J
J = 1.5J
K = 0.6J
L = 0.8J
M = 1J
N = 1.1J
S = 1.9-2.0J
150 = 18V
200 = 22V
250 = 27V
300 = 32V
390 = 42V
400 = 42V
540 = 54V
560 = 60V
580 = 60V
620 = 67V
650 = 67V
770 = 77V
800 = 80V
900 = 90V
101 = 100V
111 = 110V
121 = 120V
131 = 135V
151 = 150V
06
Case
Size
06 = 0603
08 = 0805
12 = 1206
VCLD
Varistor
Leaded
Termination
(Sn/Pb)
18
Working
Voltage
18 = 18Vdc
B
Termination
B = Sn/Pb
(5% Pb Min)
X